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2019/49 31.12.19 WDTK  

please can you send me a copy of the current subject access request acknowledgment 

AND response letter that you use 

2) a copy of the last 5 dpias completed 

3) a copy of any internal mandatory information governance training that you give to 

staff which was written in the last 2 years including presentation slides and videos and 

any other media 

4) a copy of any instructions given to staff members to reduce data security breaches, for 

example double checking work 

5) a copy of any policies implemented in the last 2 years within the organisation to help 

reduce the environmental impact that the organisation has?  

6) please can I have a copy of the risk rating that you use to evaluate data security 

incidents? 

Response 
uploaded to 
WDTK on 
06.02.20 

No 

2019/48 08.12.19 Email  

FOI received asking for a Sgt's collar number.  Rest of FOI redacted as personal 

information included in the request.   

 

Response 
uploaded to 
WDTK 
08.01.20 

Yes 



2019/47 19.11.19 WDTK  

1) Please, can you provide a list of all employee roles who are employed by your 

authority and are subject to the provisions as set out in the Official Secrets Acts 1911-

1989?  

This can be provided in any format, however, a spreadsheet detailing each role and a 

mark as to whether the role requires the role holder to sign a declaration as to their 

recognition of being bound thus required to comply with the Act(s).  

2) Please provide a disclosure of the format used by your authority which requires the 

signature of any role holder who is subject to provisions as set out in the Official Secrets 

Acts 1911-1989 such as an "Official Secrets Acts & Confidentiality Declaration" 

If I am able to provide any further information in order to assist your search for 

information in order to successfully respond to this request, please do not hesitate to 

contact me.  

Response 
uploaded to 
WDTK on 
13.12.19 

Yes 

2019/46 18.11.19 Email  

As part of the Lancashire Partnership for Road Safety programme. A speed camera van 

parks on Wigan Rd outside xxxx approx 50m from my postcode. 

 

Please can you supply me with the figures for all offences committed, and caught by this 

van for the dates 01/08/19 to 01/11/19 

Response 
sent by 
email on 
19.11.19 

Yes 

2019/45 24.10.19 Email  

As my elected Police and Crime Commissioner, please can you tell me which, if any, of 

the following tools and tactics are being used by our local force: 

 

• body worn video cameras  

• facial recognition 

• hacking 

• IMSI catchers 

• mobile phone extraction  

• predictive policing 

• social media intelligence 

 

2. If the police are using any of the above, please let me know what impact 

assessments have been carried out to make sure their use doesn’t negatively affect 

people’s rights and freedoms. 

 

3. And can you guarantee that intrusive police tech will not be used in the future 

without proper safeguards and public consultation in place to ensure our fundamental 

rights are protected? 

Response 
sent by 
email on 
28.10.19 

Yes 



2019/44 23.10.19 WDTK  

Please could you provide me with crime statistics for residential institutions for young 

children aged 7 to 17 years old that are located in residential estates. This is to include 

numbers of complaints for anti socials behaviour, absconding, criminal damage, number 

of times police have been called regarding complaints about these type of premises. 

 

Response 
uploaded to 
WDTK 
05.11.19 – 
Transferred 
to Constab 
on 06.11.19 

Yes 

2019/43 17.10.19 WDTK  

Could you please update the recently published fracking statement and statistics to also 

incorporate charges made by the police that were made due to incidents at the Preston 

New Road fracking site that were not incorporating an arrest. Also the resulting  

outcome. 

 

Response 
uploaded to 
WDTK on 
21.10.19 

Yes 

2019/42 14.10.19 Email  

Can you please tell me the total spent on branded PCC merchandise by the Office of the 

Police & Crime Commissioner since November 2012? 

Could you furthermore tell me how many branded items have been purchased, the type 

of items purchased and the amount spent per year? 

 

Response 
sent by 
email on 
08.11.19 

Yes 

 
 WDTK = What Do They Know website 


